

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4148

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

29 January 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Insulin Pump Therapy.

- 1) *Are you supplying insulin pumps to eligible patients with Diabetes at your Trust?*
- 2) *If yes, in 2016/17 (or latest 12 months available), how many of the following pumps has your Trust supplied to patients?*
- 3) *In 2016/17 (or latest 12 month period available), how many patients (or what % of patients) had an insulin pump prescribed for the first time (any brand)?*
- 4) *In 2015/16 (or previous 12 month period available), how many of the following pumps has your Trust supplied to patients?*
- 5) *In 2015/16 (or previous 12 month period available), how many patients (or what % of patients) had an insulin pump prescribed for the first time (any brand)?*
- 6) *Please can you confirm whether we are permitted to reuse any information provided above under the Open Government Licence?*

1. Yes

2.

Maidstone Hospital: Paediatrics

2015/2016
Omnipod: 6 starts 6 new to pump
Medtronic: 1 start 1 new to pumps
Roche: 9 starts 8 new to pumps
2016/2017
Omnipod : 9 starts 7 new to pump
Medtronic 6 starts 3 new to pump
Roche: 3 starts 3 new to pumps

Tunbridge Wells Hospital: Paediatrics

2015
Omnipod 2 new starts
Medtronic 0 starts
Roche 5 starts, 2 new to pump
2016
Omnipod 4 starts, 3 new
Medtronic 2 starts, 1 new
Roche 3 starts, 1 new
2017
Omnipod 7 starts, 6 new
Medtronic 2 starts, 2 new

Maidstone Hospital and Tunbridge Wells Hospital: Adults

YEAR	2015	2016	2017
OMNIPOD New	11	12	10
OMNIPOD upgrade	6	12	4
ROCHE new	2	1	0
ROCHE upgrade	13	2	3
MEDTRONIC new	2	8	4
MEDTRONIC upgrade	7	25	28
TOTAL	40	60	49
TOTAL new	15	21	14